PDS-003659 Rev 01                                                Improving Life with Photons                                                            www.luminus.com
SFT-12R-WDE
Product Datasheet
SFT-12R-WDE (CRI > 70, 75)
High Power White LEDs
Features
With Luminus' advanced chip and packaging technologies, SFT-12R-W
maximizes the Candela/Lumen K-Factor for high optical performance in

> 75 5700K D1 265 lm SFT-12R-WD57-AV2-D157E3 SFT-12R-WD57-AV2-D1572
Ordering Part Numbers1
Ordering Information
2PDS-003659 Rev 01                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Part Number Nomenclature
Product Family Chip Area Color Package Configuration  Bin Kit
S: Surface Mount
F: Flat Window
T: Single Emitter
12: 1.2 mm2
R: Round Shape
W: White
<x> CRI Category Code
E: CRI > 70
D: CRI > 75
<yy> Color Temperature
30: 3000K
57: 5700K
AV2: 3535 package code
<ff> Minimum Flux Bin, see
‘Luminous Flux Bins’ table for
details
<cccc> Chromaticity Bin Kit,
see ‘Chromaticity Bin Kit
Codes’ table for details
	               SFT                          12R                         W<xyy>                            AV2	                              <ffcccc>
Notes:
1. The Ordering Part Number specifies the Minimum Flux Bin in shipment; higher flux bins may be shipped without advance notice. Please refer
to ‘Luminous Flux Bins’ table for details of all flux bins.
2. Product test condition: If  = 700 mA, Tj = 85°C.
3. Shipments always adhere to the color bins specified in each Chromaticity Bin Kit. See ‘Chromaticity Bin Kit Codes’ table for the color bins
included in each bin kit.
Luminous Flux Bins1, 2
SFT-12R-WDE
Product Datasheet
3PDS-003659 Rev 01                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Binning Structure
Distance between table and small title: 0.3 inch
Voltage Bin
Binning @ 700 mA, Tj = 85°C
Minimum Voltage (V) Maximum Voltage (V)
VJ 2.7 2.9
VK 2.9 3.1
Notes:
1. LEDs are measured at 25°C ambient temperature with 700 mA 20 ms single pulse. The measured values are correlated to values at 85°C
junction temperature (Tj). Luminus maintains a ±6% tolerance on flux measurement.
2. Flux values at other junction temperature (Tj) and/or forward current conditions are calculated and for reference only.
3. Individual voltage bins are not orderable.
Forward Voltage Bins3
Flux Bin
Binning @ 700 mA
Correlated Minimum Flux (lm) @ Tj = 85°C2
Tj = 85°C Tj = 25°C
Minimum Flux
(lm)
Maximum Flux
(lm)
Minimum Flux
(lm) 1000 mA 1500 mA 2000 mA 3000 mA
C7 226 238 253 303 414 511 664
C8 238 250 267 319 436 538 700
C9 250 265 280 335 458 565 735
D1 265 280 297 355 485 599 779
D2 280 295 314 375 512 633 823
D3 295 310 330 395 540 667 867
D4 310 325 347 415 567 701 911
SFT-12R-WDE
Product Datasheet
4PDS-003659 Rev 01                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Binning Structure
CCT
Center Point 3-Step Ellipse
Angle
CIEx CIEy a b
3000K 0.4338 0.4030 0.0083 0.0041 53.20°